504605004 10/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4651716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING CHUANG	04/17/2015
DAVE B. LINDSAY	04/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14690205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: NEWPORT IP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1400 112TH AVE SE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5597US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOEMI TOVAR
SIGNATURE:	/NOEMI TOVAR/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=356460-US-NP-MS1-5597US-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-17#page1.tif source=356460-US-NP-MS1-5597US-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-17#page2.tif source=356460-US-NP-MS1-5597US-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-17#page3.tif source=356460-US-NP-MS1-5597US-Executed-Assignments-as-filed-10-20-17#page4.tif

PATENT 504605004 REEL: 043917 FRAME: 0869

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket No.:	356460.01	
কীকাল শিক্ষা শিক্ষা হৈ তেওঁ যে । ১৯ ১	S(T) (S(C) T) (S(C) S(C) S(C) S(C) S(C)	Attorney Docket No.:	5597US	
	u joint inventor of subj	("ASSIGNOR") a ject matter ("INVENTION") discl		
a patent app	ilication entitled RASTEF	R-BASED MESH DECIMATION		
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal rep LLC., One Microsoft V LEGAL REPRESENTATION April 17, 2015 the following Office L	SSIGNOR hereby authorizes, presentative, Microsoft Technway, Redmond, Washington 98 TIVES), to insert here in parand given Application No. 15 - United States Patent and Tapplication No., filing date, a	ology Licensing, 052 (ASSIGNEE'S trentheses (filed 4/690,205 by rademark Office)	
	was filed on	and was given Applica	ition	
```38 38		_by the following Office <u>US - L</u>		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State ASSIC to insert the	elf and its successors and exclusion the entire and exclusion and the refrom, such as continus, its territories, and an annual a	asing, LLC, a Washington limite and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is en- usive rights, title and interest a APPLICATION (and all other a nuing applications, in whole of all foreign countries ("APPLICA" es, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S L ing date, and Office into the	titled to, and is desirous, including the right of ipplications and patents in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES"));	
\$1111111111111111111111111111111111111	N DERIVATIVES after t			
Application	ı No.	Filing Date Offic	<u>.</u> e	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 356460.01			
	Attorney Docket	No.:	5597US	
	20000 00 00 00 00 00			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1292	4/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ming Chuang	莊 芨
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		MS Docket N	No.: <u>356460.01</u>
		Attorney Docket N	lo.; <u>5597US</u>
Ĭ.	Dave B. Lindsa	y ("ASSIGNOR	") am the original inventor
10 10 1000 1000 <del>20</del> 000 10	l joint inventor of sub lication entitled	ject matter ("INVENTION") d	sclosed and/or claimed in
	RASTE	R-BASED MESH DECIMATION	
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:		
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re LLC., One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENTA on April 17, 2015 the following Office	SSIGNOR hereby authoriz presentative, Microsoft Teo Way, Redmond, Washington TIVES), to insert here in and given Application No US - United States Patent and Application No., filing date	thnology Licensing, 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed , 14/690,205 by d Trademark Office)
Ω		and was given App _ by the following Office <u>US</u> rk <u>Office</u> ;	
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State	elf and its successors in the entire and exclude the invENTION and the efform, such as continus, its territories, and a	nsing, LLC, a Washington lin and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is usive rights, title and inter e APPLICATION (and all othe nuing applications, in whole all foreign countries ("APPLIC es, and requests, ASSIGNEE"	entitled to, and is desirous est, including the right of rapplications and patents or in part, in and for the CATION DERIVATIVES"));
to insert th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ing date, and Office into t	
Application			ffice

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 356460.01		
	Attorney Docket N		
		3	
0000000			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

W/1/5	4/17/2015
Inventor's Signature	Date
Dave B. Lindsay	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)